

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

December 4, 2024

Ahmad Foster First Class Healthcare Staffing LLC 1006 Brockway St. Saginaw, MI 48602

> RE: License #: AS730416510 First Class Healthcare Staffing AFC Home 1006 Brockway St. Saginaw, MI 48602

Dear Mr./Ms. Foster:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 643-7960.

Sincerely,

hent Liesile

Kent W Gieselman, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909 (810) 931-1092

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS730416510
Licensee Name:	First Class Healthcare Staffing LLC
Licensee Address:	1006 Brockway St. Saginaw, MI 48602
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 249-3677
Licensee Designee:	Ahmad Foster
Name of Facility:	First Class Healthcare Staffing AFC Home
Facility Address:	1006 Brockway St. Saginaw, MI 48602
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 249-3677
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

There are two bedrooms on the second floor of this facility. There was no bathroom on the second floor at the time of the original license being issued. A full bathroom has been added to the second floor and compliance verified on 12/4/24. Bedroom 2 on the second floor measures 168 sq. ft and will have two (2) resident beds. Bedroom 3 on the second floor measures 183 sq. ft. and will have two (2) resident beds. With the addition of the second floor bedrooms, the total resident capacity of this facility will be increased to six (6) residents.

#### III. Methodology

12/04/2024- Contact- document received. Received photos of the finished bathroom on the second floor of this facility.

12/04/2024- Contact- Phone contact with Ahmed Foster, licensee designee.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This facility is in compliance with all applicable licensing rules.

## V. Recommendation

I recommend that the total resident capacity of this facility be increased to six (6) residents.

lent Lusile

12/04/2024

Kent W Gieselman Licensing Consultant

Date